exposed. These methods include sensitivity analysis in the case of interest rate, foreign exchange and other price risks,
ageing analysis for credit risk.

Risk management is carried out by the Board of Directors ('the Board'). These policies include identification and analysis of
the risk exposure of the consolidated entity and appropriate procedures, controls and risk limits. The Board identifies,
evaluates and hedges financial risks within the consolidated entity's operating units.

Market risk

Foreign currency risk
The consolidated entity is exposed to foreign exchange risk in relation to its operation in Chile, and liabilities denominated in
US dollars.

Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised financial assets and financial liabilities
denominated in a currency that is not the entity's functional currency. The risk is measured using sensitivity analysis and
cash flow forecasting.

The net carrying amount of the consolidated entity's foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial liabilities at
the reporting date were as follows:

  Assets Liabilities

2021
 Restated

2020

2021
 Restated

2020
Consolidated  $  $  $  $

US dollars  -  -  -  72,303
Chilean pesos  878,837  604,378  483,404  263,132

  878,837  604,378  483,404  335,435

  AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 2021

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

Chilean pesos  20%   -  (79,086)  20%   -  79,086

  AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - Restated 2020

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

US Dollar  20%   14,460  14,460  20%   (14,460)  (14,460)
Chilean pesos  20%   -  (68,249)  20%   -  68,249

   14,460  (53,789)   (14,460)  53,789

Price risk
The consolidated entity is not exposed to any significant price risk.

Interest rate risk
The consolidated entity is not exposed to any interest rate risk.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Freehill Mining Limited
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2021

Note 18. Financial instruments (continued)

37

Credit risk
The consolidated entity is not exposed to significant credit risk.

Liquidity risk
Vigilant liquidity risk management requires the consolidated entity to maintain sufficient liquid assets (mainly cash and cash
equivalents) and available borrowing facilities to be able to pay debts as and when they become due and payable.